

Ejectment suit 107 of 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000214-2024)
Before Sri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh Ld. Chief Judge.

09

13-03-2025

Today is fixed for taking steps by the plaintiff. Report from the department shall be considered together with report of department.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the grounds stated therein.

On call Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is found present.

The petition filed by the plaintiff is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 23-04-2025 for taking steps by the plaintiff. Report from the department shall be considered together with report of department.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01244