

Ejectment suit 107 of 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000214-2024)

Before Smt. Jayashree Banerjee, Ld. Chief Judge

11.

20-05-2025.

Today is fixed for awaiting office report. Report from the department shall be considered together with report of department.

Plaintiff files hazira.

It appears from the marginal noting of dealing assistant dt. 14-05-2025 that “The draft notice for paper publication is checked found incorrect as the plaintiff’s and defendant's address and also the filing date are not getting matched with plaint.”

Resolution passed by The Local Bar Association dt. 20-05-2025 that “not to take up any matter to day i.e. 20-05-2025 from 10:30 A.M.”

Accordingly, plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps in accordance with law in terms of order no. 06 dt. 19-11-2024.

Fix 01-07-2025 for taking steps by the plaintiff.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01049