

Ejectment suit 107 of 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000214-2024)

Before Sri. Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

14.

22-08-2025

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files hazira along with draft copy of notice for paper publication in duplicate. Let the same be sent to the department concerned for necessary checking and verification.

Accordingly, office is direct to check and verify the draft copy of notice for paper publication and report.

Fix 04-11-2025 for awaiting office report. Report from the department shall be considered together with office report.

Chief Judge-in-Charge
J.O. Code WB 01133